

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1947 OF 2010

KALAWATI (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay  
appln. and office report )

in filing substitution

Date: 29/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the parties.  
Delay in filing the substitution application is  
condoned.

Substitution application is allowed.  
Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master