

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1947 OF 2010

KALAWATI (DEAD)THR. LRS. ..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ..RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1948 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1950 OF 2010

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.18199 OF 2010

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis would agree that the issues raised in the present appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of "Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Vijay Jyoti Housing Private Limited and Ors.", Civil Appeal No.3039 of 2014 @ S.L.P.(C) No.31203 of 2009, decided on 26.02.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.03.21
12:54:05 IST
Reason:

2

2. In view the above, these Civil matters are also dismissed on the same terms, conditions, observations and directions as in the case of "Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Vijay Jyoti Housing Private Limited and Ors." (supra).

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals and the special
leave petition are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)