

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1947 OF 2010

KALAWATI (DEAD) THR. LRS. . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. . . RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1948 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1950 OF 2010

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.18199 OF 2010

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties to the *lis* would agree that the issues raised in the present appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of "*Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Vijay Jyoti Housing Private Limited and Ors.*", Civil Appeal No.3039 of 2014 @ S.L.P. (C) No.31203 of 2009, decided on 26.02.2014.

2. In view the above, these Civil matters are also dismissed on the same terms, conditions, observations and directions as in the case of "*Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Vijay Jyoti Housing Private Limited and Ors.*" (supra).

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 17, 2015.

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1947/2010

KALAWATI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1948/2010
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 1950/2010
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 18199/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)Date: 17/03/2015 These matters were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AAG
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
For Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals and the special
leave petition are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)